additional one (1) year periods.  

3) Reaffirm the city's right to pursue alternative courses of action if necessary. 

On June 23, 2025, the Procurement Division of Finance formally advertised, issued and 
distributed IFB 2025-026 Citywide Drainage Improvements. Two hundred and three (203) 
prospective bidders were notified through INFOR, the City’s web-based e-Procurement 
system. 

Four (4) bids were received on July 22, 2025, in response to the IFB: David Mancini & Sons, 
Inc., FG Construction, LLC, GPE Engineering & General Contractor Corp., Inc., and Metro